30/2004 17:51 FAX 2125880780

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<b>*</b> * * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Specialty Products Company	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name:Specialty Rondot, Inc.     Internal     Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Street Address: 115 Christopher Columbus Drive  City: Jersey City	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 12/22/2004	Other If easignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  78/314,563  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,325,916 817,667, 342,779, 342,780, 1,430,797	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Howard F. Mandelbaum	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: 35th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:444 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  06-0735	
City: New York State: NY Zip:10022		
9. Signature.		
	ignature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Continuation of Item 4B.

# Trademark Registration Nos.

2,502,954 2,653,823 2,715,119 2,895,777 1,684,211 948,461 971,753 991,822

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0473

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPECIALTY PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation of New Jersey, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto SPECIALTY RONDOT, INC., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 115 Christopher Columbus Drive, Jersey City, NJ 07302, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the United States registrations, and application for registration, thereof, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks:

### ISSUED U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
KANTSTIK CURE FAST	2,325,916
KANTSTIK	817 <b>,</b> 667
ADHEROL	342,779
TOOLIFE	342,780 _
HONEY PLUS	1,430,797
KANTSTIK MAXI-PULL	2,502,954
KNIGHT DESIGN	2,653,823
S AND KNIGHT DESIGN	2,715,119
STYRID	2,895,777
GOLDEN WAX LIQUID	1,684,211
KANTMELT	948,461
HONEY WAX	971,753
TUF-LUBE	991,822

TRADEMARK REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0474

## PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

MARK

SERIAL NO.

RESIN RELEASE N

78/314,563

And for the same consideration, SPECIALTY PRODUCTS COMPANY further assigns to SPECIALTY RONDOT, INC. all of its right, title, and interest to all damages and profits for past infringement of said trademarks.

SPECIALTY PRODUCTS COMPANY

President

DEC 22,2004

**RECORDED: 12/30/2004**